mAnufacturer:

“ASHLAND INDUSTRIES, INC.

P.0. BOX 647 ASHLAND, WISCONSIN 54808

EMA




MODEL I-908F BSCRAPER

ol - }‘T‘,""‘
Ou?e MODEL aﬂd &ERLaM

nless this is done, we cannot pr
assure shipment of correct parts.

r--r‘
L.« o
3

Senme

UJ

-

Parts List - Fole srnd Hitch Assembly

7. and Parts Tist - Zuch O Gate

Z. Parts Tigt -~ \

S,  ILTTUETRATION and Parts List -
10. TILIUSTRATION and Parts List - Hydrsu_Zc Cylinder, x 10"

gl TITUATRATION and FParts Iist - Hydrsu e CfllHQJL, A

P e JEINEINN O NP AL N

12 TLIUSTRATION - Hydraulic Circuit

re IngtricTions -

wetment of Hydraulic Val




“TAT DIV HCTAH

DIk w\@J /

e o o o

/ \
A9 d40-HSMdd \S

/é%gé.iu 2N HAAH —

INYNL p IMOD

370 —

PAGE 1



OPERATORS AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS

=3

‘ne scraper is a duﬂable piece of egipment and with pro per
re will ywe1d many years of trouble free operation. Tha
aper requires a power source with two four-way {(double
ing) hydraulic control valves

n o

cr
act

he scraper should be greased at all points where grease
ittings are provided. Connect hydraulic hosges To the tractor.
and Xtend and retract all cylinders several times to force
out any air from uﬂ@ hydraulic cylinders and lines. Check the
o1l level in the tractor hydraulic system and add to maintain
the proper level. Care should be used when adding oil or when
disconnecting any oil line to keep all dirt out of the oil as
dirt is a major facotr in the failure of hydraulic components.

&h}-a

When the scraper is placed into operation the operator will
weve to "feel out" the amount of depth of "cut to obtain max-
imum loading efficiency. This is usually accomplished by
taking a lesssr and more uniform cut. Eowever, some soil
conditions such as loose sand may ﬂequlre a "pumping action”
obtained by taking successive deep cuts and lifting out of
~ut as the tractor begins to lose power or traction.

A i 3 =77 111 1 PR BRSPS
1., After ten hours work, =211 bolts should be checked and
tightened il necessary.

2. Every ten hours all grease fittings should bs lubricated.
% After fifty hours work, all bolts should be rechecked and
tightened if mnecessary. Check wheel bearings and adjust
if necessary. '

4, After 300 hours work, eieap aﬁd epack wheel bearings
and replace, if necessary, cutting edges, worn pins, etc.

PAGE




ILLUSTRATION
“"POLE % SWTIVEL HITCH

Model I-908P SCRAPER

- KEY NO.. PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1. ' | Bolt, 1" x 10" long

2. AS011 Pole

5. A9074 Pin

4, A9012 Pin, 2%" dia. x 15k" long

5. AS013 Vertical Pivot |

5. ASOM4 Pin - Rotating
’?, - AS(O1S Thrust Washer »
8. A9016. Vertical Pivot Support |

9. A@O"i?ﬂ Horizontal Pivot

PagE 3



~ILLUSTRATICN

AFRCN ASTEMBLY

st A

A A/

A | \§§§§§*§Q%kwm"4ﬁfi*”/‘: “\\ : Wj

PARTS LIST
MODEL I-90S5SP SCRAPER

KFY NO. " PART NOC. DESCRIPTION
1. A9021 Apron
2. ———— ‘ Self Lock Nut, 1-1/4 NF
3.  A10155 Bushing, 1-1/2 0.D. x 1" I.D. x 1-1/8
k. CA6010C - Shoulder Fin 1-5/8 to 1-1/4 w/Zerk in head
5. eeee- Crease Fitting ' v



ILLUSTRATION

BCWL AND FRAMF ASSEMEBLY

-PAGE &



PARTS LIST
BOWL and FRAME ASSEMBLY

MODEL I-90SP SCRAPER

KEY NC. PART NOC. DESCRIPTION
1. ' A9022 | Bowl and Frame
2. A10010A Righﬁ Cutting Edge
3. A10012 Center Cutting Edge
b A10011A Left Cutting Edge
5. e Plow Bolt 5/8 NC x 2" w/nut
6, = commme- Flpow Bolt 5/8 NC x 2~1/2" w/nut
7. A3009 ~ Pin
8. ABOAC Pin

PAGE &



ILLUSTRATION

MCDEL I-9C SP Scraper

KEY NO.

E] » » 3 5 B & ®

Frool B OND R O s £ B

® ® B » @ »

ot o ford fd o

RACGE 7

PART NC.

A10161
A10162
410008

A10163
A10164

-

- o

A6007A

. A9023

PARTS LIST

3

ALEITTT
CEIVTICN

DF

e

Push Off Gate
Jam Nut 1 1/4 NF
Gate Roller, Hesr
Bushing, 2" OD. x 1-5/8 1D, x 1-7/16
Shoulder Pin, 1-5/8 to 1-1/L w/Zerk
in thd. end
Bushing, 1-3/L 0J. x 1-1/4 ID.
x 2-3/8 long

Gate Roller, Front 4-1/4 OD.
. Cotter Pin, 1/4 x 2 long

Orease Zerk 90 x 1/2 NPT.
Pin 1-1/4 x 4-1.2 long
Nut 1/2 NC

Lockwasher 1/2

Bolt 1/2 x 1™ NC

Gate Extention



ITLUSTRATTION

WHEEL, HUB, & SPINDLE ASSEMBLY

MODET T-730SP SCRAPER -

- KEY NO. PART NO. | DESCRIPTION

1. ARD20 Grease seal

2. AB021 ’ Bearing cone, Inner

z. ARD22 Bearing cup, I[nner

L, A1201% - _ Hub (Casting no. Q84&)

5e ABO24 Bearing cup, Outer

6. ABO25 Bearing cone, Outer :

7. AB022A4 ‘ Wheel, 16,1" x 11" drop center

AG009 Wwheel, 20" Tock ring type,(Optional)

8, 212007 Wheel lug nut 5/8NF. '
S. ARC26 Hub cap
1C. e Cotter pin
T Spindle nut, slotted 1-1/4" NF

12. ARO27 Spindle washer .
13, 32073 Walking beam
14, AS018 Pin
15. B Nat, 1/2" NC

16. e Bolt, 1/2" NC x 5" long

a7, A12002 Lug ©/9NF. '

PALE B



TLLUSTRATION

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 5" x 10" ASI10E114

MCDEL I-908P SCRATER

¥EY NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T ALQOENY Tut, 1-1/4" NF , L-ck type
2. A{QCHOA ast ring, 5" O
Z. A4OOHOS ack up washer, 5" 0D x 1/4"
“+. A4COHOE ~ring, 5" 0D x 1/4¢
arrel assembly

E. AB0HOM
7. ABOH5Z2
e AS0HTO
2. Ataozz
I

ston, 5" OD
Y e . A f 1 ™ 11
-ring, 1-1/4" 0D x 1/8
£+, 2" diameter

in, 1-1/4" x 5" long

>
4
5. A9OH1
7
]

N Ot O B

A0, £Lo/4 TIC x 2% long w/mat o LW
1. iper geal, 2" Iuo

12. eal, 2" L

1% ezd gland

Lot oy s Fortt o

g n, 1-1 ¥ 4-/50 long

e
of

o
O
el
p
]
s

contalning:

ALOOHOH 1 - AcOHSZ2
1 - AS8OHO4
- A400HOS 1 —~ ABOHCE

iy

PN D b b P o0 £
i iw
e
I =
o ]
[
F N
AN :}:} -

PAGE 9



ILLUSTRATION
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 3-1/2 x 10 A3510H1

13 | ~ \
o

2
s 1 11
PARTS LIST
MODFL I-9056F
KEY NO. PART NO. DESCRIFTICN
1. A12HCL arrel
2. A22HO8 O-Ring 3-1/2 OD.
3. AZ2H13 Head CGland
k. AZ2H14 Retainer Ring - A
5. A22H15 0-Ring 1-1/2 ID. x 1/8 Thick
6. AZ2H15A Backup Washer ;
7. A22H16 Head Carp
g, A22H18 Socket Head Capscrew 1/4 x 17
9. A22H17 Wiper Seal 1-1/2 ID.
10. A12HC3 Clevis Fnd
5 P Cotter Pin 3/16 x 1-1/2
12. A10167 Pin 1" x 3-1/16
13. A12HCZ "Shaft 1-1/2 Dia.
14. A22H10 Piston Gasket 3/4 ID,
15. AZ2HOO Piston
16. AZ2HO7 Backup Washer 3-1/2 CD,
17. A22H06 Piston Ring-Cast Iron
18, A22HO5 Piston Nut 3/L NF.
19. A1Z217 Pin 1" x 3-1/2
A22H19B Packing Kit Containing
1 - A22HCE
2 - A22HO7 -
2 - A22HO8
1 - A22H1O
1 - A22H14
-1 - A22H15
1 - A22H154
1 - A22H17

PAGE 10



ILLUSTRATION
HY¥RRAULIC CYLINDER L x 54 ALSLHILYL

y L T om I
PARTS }iuh . 14 //A
MODEL I-90 5P 10
KFY NC. PALT NO. DFESCRITTION
1. AXCIH17 Barrel -
2. A3CCHGC6 C-Ring 47 CD.
3. A3COHGS Backup Washer 4" OD.
L. A101H18 Gland
5. A101H1G Trip-Lock Retainer
6. A101H20 Snap Ring
7. A1C1H21 QU-Cup Seal 2" 1D.
a. A101H22 Wiper Seal
9. A1CIR23 Fye
10.  emmeee- Cotter Pin 3/16 x 2
11. A10038 Pin 1-1/4 x L-1/4
12. A101HZL Spacer
13. A1C1H25 Shaft 2" Dia.
14. A1C1H26 C-Ring 1-1/2 ID.
15. A1C1HZ27 Piston
16. A1C1H?28 CU-Cup Seal L' OD.
17. A1C1H29 Bearing Ring
S S Lock Nut 1-1/2 - 12KF.
19. A10C20 Pir 1-1/4 x 3-1/2
A1CIH30 Packing Kit Containing:
~ 1 - AYQCHOE
1 - A30CHOS5
1 - A101HZ20
1 - AI01HZ21
1 - A1Q01H22
1 - A1IC1H26
2 - A101H28
1 - A1CIH29

PAGF 11



-
H
&

.. B
£ b
<
boe L
B £r
Aﬁ beos
ool
[ 2]
o
"“.)J:N. T‘;
O
oo
wtt
£x.
=
VA
2

S2-kz

™

£8

[y

bl-6-02—

hobl-S-6

“a@nymW&“wn

S

7 \\

Lo

.‘\‘"A%

PAGE 42



MODEL I-908P SCRAPER

KEY NO.

NO. REQ'D

HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT

PARTS LIST

PART NO.

o oo
? # ®

+
2

o
) = O D W ~3 Oy W
£ L] E] 2 # E 3

#

P S - SN
RN
[ I ]

J Oy AN

. \
3 Y
£ L 3

i e

Nl
PN
»

AN A
SRRV
£

&

6

M)

o

5 2
2w oo 3 O AN

(AR AW RO RN A

5
Lard

wh

S N 15 JU- S N G N TS . S S N0 T £ O R

wd

AHSHO6
AHOOHO2

ATOTHAL
AM01HAY

A101HLA
AQ0H12

A101B48
AGDHOMA

Hoge, 1/2" x 24" long

Swivel adapﬁefa 90 s ﬁ/E HEL

ipe, 1/2" x 47" long
Eltow, 907, 1/2" HPT

. O Lo o
Swivel adapter, 907, %/8" £o 1/2’
Coupling, -1/2" NPT

Swivel adapter, 1/2" Nk

Pipe, /2" x 40-5/8" long
Pive, 1/2" x 38-3/3" long
Tive, /2" x 47-1/2Y long
Pipe, 1/2" x 58-1/2" long
— - fyoTt Ty

ushing, 1/2' NPT to 1/4" NPT
o

ge

ipe nipple, 1/2" x ¢
Pipe nipple, 1/2" x 3

Hose, 1/4" x 12" long

98

agaence valve

Bushing, 3/8" NPT to /4" NPT
Street Elbow, 90°, 1/4" NPT
Swivel adapter, straight, 1/47 NP
Hose, 1/2" x 64" long
Counterbalance valve

“OSE, /}//2!{ X% /ﬁ%?f lﬁﬁg

Pipe, 1/2" x 10" long
Pipe, 1/2" x 38-1/2" long
Fize, 1/2" x 49-1/2" 1on
Fipe, 1/2" x 115" long ’
Pipe, 1/2" x 47-1/2" long



[
o

fi‘z:i

ILT 0

Fvirsulic Valves

{6
—I\5
14
13

COUNTERBALANCE VALVE

12

i1

SEQUENCE VALVE

PQGE 14



18.
19.

*22.
<23,

NOT SOLD

PART NC.

A101HL9
A101H50
A101HS]1
A101H52
A101H53
A101HS54
A101HSS
A101H56
A101H57
A101H58
A101H59
A101H60
A101H61
A101H62
A101H63
A101HO64
A101H65
A101H66
A101H67
A101KH68
A1C1HES
A1CIH70
A101H71

SEFARATELY

FARTE LICZT

DESCRIFTION

Piston

'*O' Ring

External Filot Flug
Orifice ’
Plug

0" Hing

Back~up Washer
Metering Spccl
Back-up Washer

'0f Ring

Check Seat

Aluminum Washer
Check Plug

Check Spring

Check Ball

Aluminum Washer
Acorn Nut

Ad justing Screw
Adjusting Plug - RD1075 CB
Metering Spring
Adjusting Fldg - RD10755
Metering Spool
Valve Body

PAGE 15



INSTRUCTIONS for Establishing SEYUENCE VALVE and
, COUNTERBALANCE VALVE Settings
cn Mcdel I-90 I-110 Scraper

SEQUENCE VALVE:

Remove acorn nut from end of Sequence Valve. Turn ad just-
ment screw clockwise until front apron raises before rear
gate advances while scraper is empty. Turn the ad justment

. screw an additional 1/4 turn clockwise, then replace the
accrn nut and tighten.

COUNTERBALANCE VALVE: .

Remove acorn nut from end of Counterbalance Valve. Turn
ad justment screw clockwise until front apron holds in
raised position while rear gate is being retracted. Turn
an additional 1/4 turn clockwise, then replace the acorn
nut and tighten. DO NOT tighten ad justing screw more than
necessary.

1977

NOTE!

SEQUENCE VALVE - Identified by "S® imprint on no. 21
adjusting rlug

CCUNTERBALANCE VALVE - Identified by "CB" imprint on
no. 19 adjusting plug

PACF 16



